# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration of ownership

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Katzkin Leather Company, Inc.		09/21/2007	DBA:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Katzkin Leather, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA Katzkin Leather Company, Inc.
Street Address:	6868 Acco Street
City:	Montebello
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90640
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1988029	KATZKIN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)203-0567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3102038080

Email: trademarkdocket@jmbm.com

Correspondent Name: Grant T. Langton

Address Line 1: Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro LLP
Address Line 2: 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 7th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63836-1005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grant T. Langton
Signature:	/grant t langton/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0210

900087931

Date:	09/26/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=63836-1005 Declaration of Ownership#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0211

STATE OF CA	ALIFORNIA	)
COUNTY OF	Los Angolos	)

## DECLARATION OF BROOKS MAYBERRY

- I, Brooks Mayberry, hereby states and declares as follows:
- 1. I am President of Katzkin Leather, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a business address of 6868 Acco Street, Montebello, California 90640.
- 2. I have served in a management capacity with Katzkin Leather, Inc. for several years. Except where otherwise indicated, I have personal knowledge of the facts set forth herein and, if called as a witness, could and would competently testify thereto.
- 3. I submit this Declaration to reflect the ownership by Katzkin Leather, Inc. of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,988,029 for the mark KATZKIN (Stylized) in connection with goods and services in International Class 12 (the "Mark").
- 4. The application filed on December 19, 1994 that matured into U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,988,029 for the Mark identified the Applicant as Katzkin Leather Company. Inc., with a business address of 2852 Supply Avenue, City of Commerce, California 90040.
- 5. Katzkin Leather Company, Inc. is not, and has never been, a legal entity, but rather is the name under which Katzkin Leather, Inc. does business in connection with its goods.
- 6. Katzkin Leather, Inc. was incorrectly identified under one of its fictitious business names as "Katzkin Leather Company, Inc." in the application for the Mark filed on December 19, 1994 that matured into U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,988,029.
- 7. Katzkin Leather, Inc. had used the mark in commerce at the time the trademark application was filed. Furthermore, Katzkin Leather Company, Inc. was and still is entitled to use the marks in commerce. See TMEP § 1201.02(c).

The undersigned, being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful statements may jeopardize the validity of the referenced registrations, declares that all statements made herein of the undersigned's knowledge are true, and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Dated: 9-21-2007

Brooks Mayberry

4895568v1

RECORDED: 09/26/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0212